 POWERBOX Industrial Line
OFI1200A Series
1200W Single output
AC/DC Baseplate power supply
1
www.prbx.com       PBSE10211731A 2026.06.04
       Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Table of Contents

4.5 Thermal protection
When the baseplate temperature exceeds the maximum temperature,
thermal protection will be activated and shut down the output.
When the thermal protection is activated, turn off the input voltage and
eliminate all the overheating conditions. To recover the output voltage,
let the unit cool down before turning on the input voltage again.
4.6 Output voltage adjustment
The output voltage can be adjusted by means of either the built-in
potentiometer (R513) or by applying an external voltage source.
(a) Adjustment by built-in potentiometer
To increase output voltage, turn R513 clockwise. To decrease the
output voltage, turn it counterclockwise.
The output voltage adjustment range by R513 is shown below.
Model Output  Output
Number Voltage  Voltage adj.
OFI1200A12 12VDC  4.2 – 14.4VDC
OFI1200A28 28VDC  9.8 - 33.6VDC
OFI1200A48 48VDC  16.8 - 57.6VDC
(b) Adjustment by external voltage source
To adjust the output voltage by an external voltage source, apply it
between VTRM and -S terminal.
Use a low impedance source as external voltage. The internal circuit of

       Specifications are subject to change without notice.
7. Options
7.1 Option -N: with Metal cover
The metal cover option improves radiated noise from the unit and
gives better mechanical protection.
7.2 Option -O: with Active ORing (For 28V and 48V only)
ORing MOSFET is implemented. It enables to connect each output of
same model to use as redundancy operation without additional
components. The differences between with/without option -O are
shown below.
(a) Output voltage adjustment range by external voltage source
The output voltage adjustment range by external voltage source with
the option -O is shown as below.
Model Output  Output
Number Voltage  Voltage adj.
OFI1200A28-O 28VDC  1 - 33.6VDC
OFI1200A48-O 48VDC  1 - 57.6VDC
WARNING:
With option -O, adjusting the output voltage to less than 1V or using
the constant current adjustment function under an output voltage less
than 1V may cause unstable operation or heat up internal ORing